
737863-2023 Page 1/3

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.2.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 737863-2023 - Result

Germany – Ferric chloride – Rahmenvereinbarung über die Lieferung von Eisen-III-Chlorid-
Lösung (36 %ig und 40 %ig)
OJ S 234/2023 05/12/2023
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Supplies

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: Wismut GmbH
Email: beschaffung@wismut.de
Legal type of the buyer: Public undertaking, controlled by a central government authority
Activity of the contracting authority: Environmental protection

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Rahmenvereinbarung über die Lieferung von Eisen-III-Chlorid-Lösung (36 %ig und 40 %
ig)
Description: Lieferung und Entladung von geschätzten 1824 t Eisen-III-Chloridlösung (36 %Ig) 
und 2065 t Eisen-III- Chloridlösung (40 %) an die Standorte der Wismut GmbH. Um die 
Versorgungssicherheit zu gewährleisten, wird die Rahmenvereinbarung auf der Basis der 
Eignungskriterien mit mehreren Wirtschaftsteilnehmern geschlossen. Die Beauftragung des 
konkreten Abrufs erfolgt auf der Grundlage eines vom Auftraggeber durchzuführenden 
Miniwettbewerbs zwischen den Rahmenvereinbarungspartnern.
Procedure identifier: 5cface89-aded-48f0-83f8-05df946ecf22
Internal identifier: 1816888-U28
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 24312122 Ferric chloride

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Erzgebirgskreis (DED42)
Country: Germany

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU
vgv -

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Lieferung und Entladung von geschätzten 1824 t Eisen-III-Chloridlösung (36 %Ig) und 
2065 t Eisen-III- Chloridlösung (40 %)
Description: Lieferung und Entladung von geschätzten 1824 t Eisen-III-Chloridlösung (36 %Ig) 
und 2065 t Eisen-III- Chloridlösung (40 %) an die Standorte der Wismut GmbH. Um die 

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/737863-2023
mailto:beschaffung@wismut.de


737863-2023 Page 2/3

8.1.

6.1.4.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.7.

5.1.6.

5.1.2.

5.1.1.

Versorgungssicherheit zu gewährleisten, wird die Rahmenvereinbarung auf der Basis der 
Eignungskriterien mit mehreren Wirtschaftsteilnehmern geschlossen. Die Beauftragung des 
konkreten Abrufs erfolgt auf der Grundlage eines vom Auftraggeber durchzuführenden 
Miniwettbewerbs zwischen den Rahmenvereinbarungspartnern.
Internal identifier: 1816888-U28

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Supplies
Main classification (cpv): 24312122 Ferric chloride

Place of performance
Country subdivision (NUTS): Erzgebirgskreis (DED42)
Country: Germany

General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

: Information about previous notices
Identifier of the previous notice: 484288-2023
Identifier of the part of the previous notice: 2023/S 152-484288

Strategic procurement
Aim of strategic procurement: No strategic procurement

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Price

Techniques
Framework agreement: Framework agreement, with reopening of competition
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: Bundeskartellamt, Vergabekammer des Bundes
TED eSender: Beschaffungsamt des BMI

6. Results

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 2

8. Organisations

ORG-0004
Official name: Beschaffungsamt des BMI
Registration number: 994-DOEVD-83



737863-2023 Page 3/3

8.1.

8.1.

Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53119
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
Telephone: +49228996100
Roles of this organisation: 
TED eSender

ORG-0002
Official name: Wismut GmbH
Registration number: DE140856559
Postal address: Jagdschänkenstraße 29
Town: Chemnitz
Postcode: 09117
Country subdivision (NUTS): Chemnitz, Kreisfreie Stadt (DED41)
Country: Germany
Email: beschaffung@wismut.de
Telephone: +49 371 8120-431
Internet address: https://www.wismut.de
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer

ORG-0003
Official name: Bundeskartellamt, Vergabekammer des Bundes
Registration number: unbekannt
Town: Bonn
Postcode: 53123
Country subdivision (NUTS): Bonn, Kreisfreie Stadt (DEA22)
Country: Germany
Email: info@bundeskartellamt.bund.de
Telephone: +49 228 94990
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: cdcf7f82-9132-43b1-85e3-691b6113b3fd  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 04/12/2023 00:00:00 (UTC+1)
Languages in which this notice is officially available: German
Notice publication number: 737863-2023
OJ S issue number: 234/2023
Publication date: 05/12/2023

mailto:esender_hub@bescha.bund.de
mailto:beschaffung@wismut.de
https://www.wismut.de
mailto:info@bundeskartellamt.bund.de

